
 
OCTOBER 30, 2020 
 
TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  
 
Note:  The following Addendum shall become part of the contract documents and the bidder shall 

provide for all work as required by this Addendum.  Acknowledge receipt of the Addendum on 
the Bid Proposal Form. 

 
Specifications/Clarifications: 
 

1. Question: Would the district consider using WT 40 powder-coated pipe in lieu of SCH 40 Vinyl 
coated pipe? 

 
Answer: The district will not consider WT 40 powder-coated pipe for this project. 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Rosana McLeod 
             Director of Purchasing 

 
 

 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

ROWLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
1830 S. NOGALES STREET 

ROWLAND HEIGHTS, CA  91748 

                     ADDENDUM 2 
NOGALES HIGH SCHOOL – TENNIS COURT FENCE 

REPLACEMENT PROJECT 
                                     RFP BID# 2020/21:(R) 

 
  


